Immediately before the Fourth Completion, the Company had 5,146,730,909 Shares in issue. Upon the
Fourth Completion, 250,000,000 new Shares, representing approximately 4.63% of the issued share
capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement (as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the
Fourth Subscription Shares), have been duly allotted and issued as fully paid to the Fourth Subscriber at
the Subscription Price of HK$0.08 per Subscription Share. Accordingly, immediately after the Fourth
Completion, there are 5,396,730,909 Shares in issue.

The gross proceeds and the net proceeds from the Fourth Subscription upon the Fourth Completion
are approximately HK$20 million and HK$19.99 million respectively. The net price of each Fourth
Subscription Share is approximately HK$0.0799.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior to the
Fourth Completion; and (ii) immediately after the Fourth Completion:

Immediately prior to the
Fourth Completion

Immediately after the
Fourth Completion

No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. %

The Subscriber and parties
acting in concert with it
(Note 1) 3,807,608,000 73.98 3,807,608,000 70.555

Second Subscriber (Note 2) 250,000,000 4.86 250,000,000 4.632
Third Subscriber (Note 2) 250,000,000 4.86 250,000,000 4.632
Fourth Subscriber (Note 2) – – 250,000,000 4.632
Other public Shareholders 839,122,909 16.30 839,122,909 15.549

5,146,730,909 100.000 5,396,730,909 100.000

3

Notes:

1. The First Subscriber is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Poon Sum, who is personally interested in 3,608,000

Shares and he is also deemed to be interested in 4,000,000 Shares held by his spouse, Ms. Wong Hiu Hung and

3,800,000,000 Shares held by the First Subscriber, by virtue of the Securities and Futures Ordinance.

2. Since each of the Second Subscriber, the Third Subscriber and the Fourth Subscriber holds less than 10% of the issued

share capital as enlarged by the Completions, each of their shareholdings is part of the public float.

By order of the Board
Addchance Holdings Limited